Via Facsimile 703 306 5995

	ATION FORM			
RECORD	ATION FOR PATENTS (DNLY		
				et Number 87534-4300
Director of t	Assignment Re he US Patent a P.O. Box I lexandria, VA	nd 1 rad 1450 22313-1	lemark Office	
Name of conveying parties:	Execution Dat	ie:	2. Name and address	s of receiving parties:
Name of conveying parties: Nurit LIVNAH Tamar YECHEZKEL Yosef SALITRA Boris PERLMUTTER Onsat OHNE Ilana COHEN Pninit LITMAN Hanoch SENDEROWITZ Additional names attached?	February 25, 2004 September 20, 2004 September 20, 2004 September 22, 2004 February 25, 2004 February 29, 2004 February 29, 2004 March 16, 2004		PEPTOR LT Kiryat Weizn 76326 Rehove ISRAEL	D, nann
Nature of conveyance:			1	
Assignment I Merger	of Name			
Other:			<u> </u>	
Application numbers or patent numbers:				
If this document is being filed with a new a	pplicanon, the e	xecution	a date of the application	1S! חס
A. Patent Application Nos.: 10/764,288			Patent Nos.:	
Additional numbers aπached? 🔲 Yes 🔲	No			
5. Mail correspondence to:		6. Nun	nber of applications	
		•	ents involved:	
WINSTON & STRAWN LLP CUSTOMER NO. 28765		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		
	DO NOT USE			
Statement and signature.				
			_	al new ottached convision
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the true copy of the original document.	e foregung mful WAM	rmation	is true and correct at Willer	10/8/04
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	e foregoing infin WWW	rmation Signa	amen	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, each of

Nurit LIVNAH, citizen of Israel, residing at, 23/1 Ella Street, 76804 Mazkeret Batya, Israel;

Tamar YECHEZKEL, citizen of Israel, residing at, Tamar; Shalom Alechem Street 16, 52221 Ramat-Gan, Israel;

Yosef SALITRA, citizen of Israel, residing at, Yosef; Binyamin Street 40, 76241 Rehovot, Israel;

Boris PERLMUTTER, citizen of Israel, residing at, Micha Reisser Street 10/8, Gane Aviv, 71338 Lod, Israel

Onsat OHNE, citizen of Israel, residing at, Haemek Street 9/14, 44470 Kfar Saba, Israel

Ilana COHEN, citizen of Israel, residing at, Simat Dalya 20, 70400 Nes Ziona, Israel;

Pninit LITMAN, citizen of Israel, residing at, Lotus Street 4, 70400 Nes Ziona, Israel; and

Hanoch SENDEROWITZ, citizen of Israel, residing at, Bavli Street 7/16, 62331 Tel Aviv, Israel.

ASSIGNOR, is an inventor of the invention in **PROTEIN KINASE INHIBITORS COMPRISING ATP MIMETICS CONJUGATED TO PEPTIDES OR PEPTIDOMIMETICS**, for which an application for a Patent of the United States, identified by Winston & Strawn LLP Docket No. 87534-4300

is executed on even date herewith
was filed on January 23, 2004 as Application No. ______.

WHEREAS, **PEPTOR LTD.**, having a place of business at Kiryat Weizmann, 76326 Rehovot, Israel, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining each inventor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each inventor in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its

> PATENT REEL: 015234 FRAME: 0297

Pages 1 of 5

successors, legal representatives and assigns, his or her entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that he or she has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that he or she will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to him or her respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the ASSIGNEE's patent attorney to complete this form by the addition of the application number, application filing date, and attorney docket number, if necessary.

In witness whereof, each inventor has affixed his or her signature.

Date 25.2 ____, 2004

Nurit Livnah

On 352, 2004, before me, <u>Michael Smorgik</u>, Witness, appeared Nurit LIVNAH,, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

Michal Smirgile Witness

ate <u>20 september</u> , 2004	Tamar YECHEZKEL
On <u>20 Sept</u> , 2004, before me preared Tamar YECHEZKEL to me known and l ho signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowled	<u>Mayo</u> <u>Foldman</u> Witness, known to me to be the person of that name.
	<u>Maya Feldman</u> Witness
ate 20 september 2004	Yosef SALITRA
On <u>20 Sept</u> , 2004, before me, peared Yosef SALITRA , to me known and known med the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged	the same to be his/her free act and deed.
te <u> みみ 50pt.</u> , 200 4	Uays <u>Feldnan</u> Witness
On <u>23 sept</u> , 2004, before me, cared Boris PERLMUTTER , to me known and k	Boris PERLMUTTER MOSHE 21ACH Witness,
o signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledg	ged the same to be his/her free act and deed. Witness

Date <u>25.2</u>, 2004

OSnat ohne Ik Nolc Onsat OHNE

On ______, 2004, before me, ______Mi < hcl <math>5mcg/k Witness, appeared **Onsat OHNE**, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

Date 29/2/04___,2004

Ilana Caken Ilana COHEN

On <u>25.2.94</u>, 2004, before me, <u>Michal Sub-Cyck</u> Witness, appeared **Hana COHEN**, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

_____Michal Smscalle______

Date 29.2.04 ,2004

Print Litman Prinit LITMAN

On 0 - 2, 2004, before me, NP + R + T, Witness, appeared **Pninit LITMAN**, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

MISARIRIT -H. D.M. Witness

Date 16/03/2004, 2004

Hanoch SENDEROWITZ

On 16/03/2001, 2004, before me, 021/49110, Witness, appeared Hanoch SENDEROWITZ, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

Rai Latar

1